
13 km

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Klos Viktor 280 1992 AK 0:52:51,0

2. Borunský Matěj 251 Sokol Opava 2006 JK 0:54:07,8 0:01:16,8

3. Káňa Filip 269 SSK Vítkovice 2006 JK 0:54:10,4 0:01:19,4

4. Varyš Michal 213 TEJA TEAM 1974 BK 0:57:51,0 0:05:00,0

5. Vikartovská Lucie 223 ZhorTeam 1987 FK 0:58:11,0 0:05:20,0

6. Kozel Michal 278 MTO 1980 BK 0:58:32,0 0:05:41,0

7. Kubík Matyáš 253 AK SSK Vítkovice 2005 JK 0:58:37,3 0:05:46,3

8. Huml Miloslav 221 ZhorTeam 1982 BK 0:58:58,0 0:06:07,0

9. Bjaček Adam 266 AK SSK Vítkovice 2005 JK 0:59:54,8 0:07:03,8

10. Zeman Lukáš 207 Road2Kona 1992 AK 1:00:02,8 0:07:11,8

11. Šimonová Elen 263 X-Trail Orlová 1982 FK 1:00:03,8 0:07:12,8

12. Szkandera Ondřej 246 SSK Vítkovice 2004 JK 1:00:07,8 0:07:16,8

13. Svoboda Martin 252 Ostrava 1976 BK 1:00:13,1 0:07:22,1

14. Gros Petr 276 TJ Opava 1977 BK 1:00:18,5 0:07:27,5

15. Legerská Hana 212 SSK Vítkovice 1985 FK 1:01:29,4 0:08:38,4

16. Weiss Karel 208 Eman Team 1988 AK 1:01:33,7 0:08:42,7

17. Matušek Milan 227 KPM Opava 1984 AK 1:01:35,4 0:08:44,4

18. Chaloupka Prokop 215 Model Bike Team 1978 BK 1:01:50,2 0:08:59,2

19. Gebauer Jonáš 231 Mountaintime 2004 JK 1:02:22,4 0:09:31,4

20. Steuer Jan 247 Steuer Team 1996 AK 1:02:22,6 0:09:31,6

21. Rosmanit Aleš 220 BIKE TEAM OPAVA 1971 CK 1:02:24,4 0:09:33,4

22. Weinhold Jakub 218 1994 AK 1:03:39,4 0:10:48,4

23. Štěpánová Lenka 250 Babylonbike-Litultovice 1980 FK 1:03:46,0 0:10:55,0

24. Steuer Radovan 229 STEUER Team CZ 1964 CK 1:03:46,9 0:10:55,9

25. Holý Dalibor 206 L.D.G.C. Opava 1974 BK 1:04:29,0 0:11:38,0

26. Navrátil Jaroslav 202 Mushing team Ostrava 1960 DK 1:04:53,6 0:12:02,6

27. Fára Josef 254 1996 AK 1:05:18,0 0:12:27,0

28. Horáková Monika 234 Krnov 1989 EK 1:05:30,8 0:12:39,8

29. Hvorecký Jan 235 ZhorTeam 1980 BK 1:06:14,0 0:13:23,0

30. Šustr Marek 216 Pivní motory 1989 AK 1:06:36,3 0:13:45,3

31. Strnadlová Adriana 268 2005 JKY 1:06:46,2 0:13:55,2

32. Hrček Lukáš 274 1981 BK 1:06:48,1 0:13:57,1

33. Holuša Miloš 271 běžecky klub Suché Lazce 1981 BK 1:07:24,2 0:14:33,2

34. Krajíček Jan 244 1977 BK 1:07:32,2 0:14:41,2

35. Vavrečka Jiří 283 Opava 1987 AK 1:07:44,2 0:14:53,2
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36. Sabol Marek 211 Opava 1978 BK 1:07:45,4 0:14:54,4

37. Stoklasa Ondřej 224 Silesian runners a spol. 1987 AK 1:08:17,7 0:15:26,7

38. Holuša Ladislav 256 1976 BK 1:08:56,6 0:16:05,6

39. Matušek Dušan 201 HEAD PRO TEAM OPAVA 1981 BK 1:09:12,9 0:16:21,9

40. Halfar Tomáš 241 Silesian runners a spol. 1991 AK 1:09:40,1 0:16:49,1

41. Tomaštík Petr 205 Bohumín 1969 CK 1:09:41,3 0:16:50,3

42. Šavrdová Valerie 257 2004 JKY 1:09:53,4 0:17:02,4

43. Štichauerová Martina 264 LUIGINO.cz 1983 FK 1:10:00,1 0:17:09,1

44. Petrová Jana 265 Hrabství 1990 EK 1:10:20,2 0:17:29,2

45. Hadámková Renata 249 Babylonbike-Litultovice 1976 GK 1:10:21,4 0:17:30,4

46. Melecká Kateřina 248 Babylonbike Litultovice 1984 FK 1:11:34,4 0:18:43,4

47. Sedlárová Michaela 242 Opava 1972 GK 1:11:50,3 0:18:59,3

48. Frühauf Miroslav 237 1983 AK 1:12:42,3 0:19:51,3

49. Krajíčková Zuzana 245 1982 FK 1:12:45,0 0:19:54,0

50. Kostruh David 282 Bike One 1967 CK 1:13:09,7 0:20:18,7

51. Šímová Šárka 217 Opava 1979 FK 1:13:39,4 0:20:48,4

52. Kozák Tomáš 210 Kozišů Gang 1976 BK 1:14:15,6 0:21:24,6

53. Porebský Radek 255 Kylešovice 1969 CK 1:14:27,2 0:21:36,2

54. Bernát Roman 233 Šneci v běhu (Bruntál) 1970 CK 1:15:02,7 0:22:11,7

55. Špetíková Anda 230 1978 FK 1:16:57,4 0:24:06,4

56. Čech Aleš 238 MODEL BIKE TEAM Opava 1975 BK 1:17:34,8 0:24:43,8

57. Pěruška Pavel 240 Holoubci Kylešovice 1958 DK 1:18:28,9 0:25:37,9

58. Koudelková Barbora 232 Jablonec nad Nisou 1990 EK 1:19:28,8 0:26:37,8

59. Šturmová Petra 259 DFitness GYM Opava 1975 GK 1:19:51,6 0:27:00,6

60. Mucha Lubomír 226 Třemešná 1973 BK 1:20:29,1 0:27:38,1

61. Hadamčíková Vladka 258 OPTIKA VH 1973 GK 1:20:50,2 0:27:59,2

62. Weinhold Kristýna 219 1995 EK 1:21:58,1 0:29:07,1

63. Vasiliadisová Silvie 239 STEUER Team CZ 1971 GK 1:23:12,9 0:30:21,9

64. Paskova Ludmila 222 RH Piving 1971 GK 1:23:50,8 0:30:59,8

65. Zupková Barbara 243 1991 EK 1:23:53,0 0:31:02,0

66. Lukovics Tomáš 273 Opava 1973 BK 1:24:13,4 0:31:22,4

67. Pospíšil Petr 267 1994 AK 1:24:56,6 0:32:05,6

68. Maluchová Lucie 228 LUIGINO.cz 1998 EK 1:25:13,5 0:32:22,5

69. Svoboda Milan 214 Praha 6 1956 DK 1:25:32,9 0:32:41,9

70. Šorma Ivan 260 Sokol Opava 1946 DK 1:28:13,8 0:35:22,8

71. Míša Matyáš 270 Opava 1993 AK 1:29:44,9 0:36:53,9

72. Wicha Viktor 209 Opava 1995 AK 1:30:36,1 0:37:45,1

73. Sobková Adéla 225 Opava 2000 EK 1:31:15,4 0:38:24,4

74. Piwowarski Jan 279 Opava 2001 AK 1:32:09,3 0:39:18,3



75. Rašovská Martina 277 Opava 1994 EK 1:32:09,4 0:39:18,4

76. Skřeček Jakub 272 1987 AK 1:34:00,9 0:41:09,9

77. Sobotková Šárka 281 MUSHING TEAM OSTRAVA 1976 GK 1:44:29,3 0:51:38,3

78. Tichá Martina 275 1986 FK 1:48:26,4 0:55:35,4

79. Montagová Michaela 261 Opava 1979 FK 1:52:48,8 0:59:57,8

80. Sýkorová Klára 262 Opava 1990 EK 1:52:49,3 0:59:58,3



13 km - junioři 17 - 18 let (2004-2005)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Borunský Matěj 251 Sokol Opava 2006 JK 0:54:07,8

2. Káňa Filip 269 SSK Vítkovice 2006 JK 0:54:10,4 0:00:02,6

3. Kubík Matyáš 253 AK SSK Vítkovice 2005 JK 0:58:37,3 0:04:29,5

4. Bjaček Adam 266 AK SSK Vítkovice 2005 JK 0:59:54,8 0:05:47,0

5. Szkandera Ondřej 246 SSK Vítkovice 2004 JK 1:00:07,8 0:06:00,0

6. Gebauer Jonáš 231 Mountaintime 2004 JK 1:02:22,4 0:08:14,6

13 km - juniorky 17 - 18 let (2004-2005)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Strnadlová Adriana 268 2005 JKY 1:06:46,2

2. Šavrdová Valerie 257 2004 JKY 1:09:53,4 0:03:07,2

13 km - muži 19 - 39 let (1983 - 2003)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Klos Viktor 280 1992 AK 0:52:51,0

2. Zeman Lukáš 207 Road2Kona 1992 AK 1:00:02,8 0:07:11,8

3. Weiss Karel 208 Eman Team 1988 AK 1:01:33,7 0:08:42,7

4. Matušek Milan 227 KPM Opava 1984 AK 1:01:35,4 0:08:44,4

5. Steuer Jan 247 Steuer Team 1996 AK 1:02:22,6 0:09:31,6

6. Weinhold Jakub 218 1994 AK 1:03:39,4 0:10:48,4

7. Fára Josef 254 1996 AK 1:05:18,0 0:12:27,0

8. Šustr Marek 216 Pivní motory 1989 AK 1:06:36,3 0:13:45,3

9. Vavrečka Jiří 283 Opava 1987 AK 1:07:44,2 0:14:53,2

10. Stoklasa Ondřej 224 Silesian runners a spol. 1987 AK 1:08:17,7 0:15:26,7

11. Halfar Tomáš 241 Silesian runners a spol. 1991 AK 1:09:40,1 0:16:49,1

12. Frühauf Miroslav 237 1983 AK 1:12:42,3 0:19:51,3

13. Pospíšil Petr 267 1994 AK 1:24:56,6 0:32:05,6

14. Míša Matyáš 270 Opava 1993 AK 1:29:44,9 0:36:53,9

15. Wicha Viktor 209 Opava 1995 AK 1:30:36,1 0:37:45,1

16. Piwowarski Jan 279 Opava 2001 AK 1:32:09,3 0:39:18,3

17. Skřeček Jakub 272 1987 AK 1:34:00,9 0:41:09,9

13 km - muži 40 - 49 let (1973 - 1982)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Varyš Michal 213 TEJA TEAM 1974 BK 0:57:51,0

2. Kozel Michal 278 MTO 1980 BK 0:58:32,0 0:00:41,0

3. Huml Miloslav 221 ZhorTeam 1982 BK 0:58:58,0 0:01:07,0



4. Svoboda Martin 252 Ostrava 1976 BK 1:00:13,1 0:02:22,1

5. Gros Petr 276 TJ Opava 1977 BK 1:00:18,5 0:02:27,5

6. Chaloupka Prokop 215 Model Bike Team 1978 BK 1:01:50,2 0:03:59,2

7. Holý Dalibor 206 L.D.G.C. Opava 1974 BK 1:04:29,0 0:06:38,0

8. Hvorecký Jan 235 ZhorTeam 1980 BK 1:06:14,0 0:08:23,0

9. Hrček Lukáš 274 1981 BK 1:06:48,1 0:08:57,1

10. Holuša Miloš 271 běžecky klub Suché Lazce 1981 BK 1:07:24,2 0:09:33,2

11. Krajíček Jan 244 1977 BK 1:07:32,2 0:09:41,2

12. Sabol Marek 211 Opava 1978 BK 1:07:45,4 0:09:54,4

13. Holuša Ladislav 256 1976 BK 1:08:56,6 0:11:05,6

14. Matušek Dušan 201 HEAD PRO TEAM OPAVA 1981 BK 1:09:12,9 0:11:21,9

15. Kozák Tomáš 210 Kozišů Gang 1976 BK 1:14:15,6 0:16:24,6

16. Čech Aleš 238 MODEL BIKE TEAM Opava 1975 BK 1:17:34,8 0:19:43,8

17. Mucha Lubomír 226 Třemešná 1973 BK 1:20:29,1 0:22:38,1

18. Lukovics Tomáš 273 Opava 1973 BK 1:24:13,4 0:26:22,4

13 km - muži 50 - 59 let (1963 - 1972)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Rosmanit Aleš 220 BIKE TEAM OPAVA 1971 CK 1:02:24,4

2. Steuer Radovan 229 STEUER Team CZ 1964 CK 1:03:46,9 0:01:22,5

3. Tomaštík Petr 205 Bohumín 1969 CK 1:09:41,3 0:07:16,9

4. Kostruh David 282 Bike One 1967 CK 1:13:09,7 0:10:45,3

5. Porebský Radek 255 Kylešovice 1969 CK 1:14:27,2 0:12:02,8

6. Bernát Roman 233 Šneci v běhu (Bruntál) 1970 CK 1:15:02,7 0:12:38,3

13 km - muži 60 let a více (1962 a starší)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Navrátil Jaroslav 202 Mushing team Ostrava 1960 DK 1:04:53,6

2. Pěruška Pavel 240 Holoubci Kylešovice 1958 DK 1:18:28,9 0:13:35,3

3. Svoboda Milan 214 Praha 6 1956 DK 1:25:32,9 0:20:39,3

4. Šorma Ivan 260 Sokol Opava 1946 DK 1:28:13,8 0:23:20,2

13 km - ženy 19 - 34 let (1988 - 2003)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Horáková Monika 234 Krnov 1989 EK 1:05:30,8

2. Petrová Jana 265 Hrabství 1990 EK 1:10:20,2 0:04:49,4

3. Koudelková Barbora 232 Jablonec nad Nisou 1990 EK 1:19:28,8 0:13:58,0

4. Weinhold Kristýna 219 1995 EK 1:21:58,1 0:16:27,3

5. Zupková Barbara 243 1991 EK 1:23:53,0 0:18:22,2



6. Maluchová Lucie 228 LUIGINO.cz 1998 EK 1:25:13,5 0:19:42,7

7. Sobková Adéla 225 Opava 2000 EK 1:31:15,4 0:25:44,6

8. Rašovská Martina 277 Opava 1994 EK 1:32:09,4 0:26:38,6

9. Sýkorová Klára 262 Opava 1990 EK 1:52:49,3 0:47:18,5

13 km - ženy 35 - 44 let (1978 - 1987)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Vikartovská Lucie 223 ZhorTeam 1987 FK 0:58:11,0

2. Šimonová Elen 263 X-Trail Orlová 1982 FK 1:00:03,8 0:01:52,8

3. Legerská Hana 212 SSK Vítkovice 1985 FK 1:01:29,4 0:03:18,4

4. Štěpánová Lenka 250 Babylonbike-Litultovice 1980 FK 1:03:46,0 0:05:35,0

5. Štichauerová Martina 264 LUIGINO.cz 1983 FK 1:10:00,1 0:11:49,1

6. Melecká Kateřina 248 Babylonbike Litultovice 1984 FK 1:11:34,4 0:13:23,4

7. Krajíčková Zuzana 245 1982 FK 1:12:45,0 0:14:34,0

8. Šímová Šárka 217 Opava 1979 FK 1:13:39,4 0:15:28,4

9. Špetíková Anda 230 1978 FK 1:16:57,4 0:18:46,4

10. Tichá Martina 275 1986 FK 1:48:26,4 0:50:15,4

11. Montagová Michaela 261 Opava 1979 FK 1:52:48,8 0:54:37,8

13 km - ženy 45 let a více (1977 a starší)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Hadámková Renata 249 Babylonbike-Litultovice 1976 GK 1:10:21,4

2. Sedlárová Michaela 242 Opava 1972 GK 1:11:50,3 0:01:28,9

3. Šturmová Petra 259 DFitness GYM Opava 1975 GK 1:19:51,6 0:09:30,2

4. Hadamčíková Vladka 258 OPTIKA VH 1973 GK 1:20:50,2 0:10:28,8

5. Vasiliadisová Silvie 239 STEUER Team CZ 1971 GK 1:23:12,9 0:12:51,5

6. Paskova Ludmila 222 RH Piving 1971 GK 1:23:50,8 0:13:29,4

7. Sobotková Šárka 281 MUSHING TEAM OSTRAVA 1976 GK 1:44:29,3 0:34:07,9


